# Joshua's Great Things

### **Annual Report**

### **Joshua's Great Things**

PO Box 114

O'Fallon, IL 62269 Phone: 618-355-7744

Email: joshuasgreatthings@gmail.com Website: joshuasgreatthings.org

#### **Mission Statement**

The Mission of Joshua's Great Things:

- To fund much needed pediatric brain cancer research
- To help families when they need it most through our Family Support Program

## Dear Supporters,

One of the joys of preparing an annual report is that it gives us a chance to look back and to be thankful for all that has been accomplished. The past year was filled with incredible opportunities and challenges. Some highlights were:

- Helping 32 new families through our Family Support Program
- Increasing the amount of support given to each family to help with additional expenses they are facing
- Working with Social Workers at local children's hospitals to help with emergency need situations for 2 families
- Connecting with a new pediatric hospital in Illinois to help more families in our area
- Presenting \$46,000 to St. Louis Children's Hospital to continue research focusing on sex-difference treatment for cancer

Joshua's Great Things is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.



### **Financial Overview**

The following is an overview of Joshua's Great Things income and expenses for the fiscal year that ended December 31, 2022

Revenues	
Income Carry Over from 2021	\$42,294
Direct Public Support 2022	\$37,658
Interest 2022	\$121
Fundraisers 2022	\$21,039
Total Income Carry Over and Revenue	\$101,112
Expenses	
Family Support Program	\$8,520
Research	\$46,000
Operating Expenses	\$2,314
Fundraiser Expenses	\$7,042
Total expenses	\$63,876
Net assets at end of year (accumulated)	\$37,236

### **Board of Directors**

Rhonda Brown, President
Douglas Brown, Vice President
David Appel, Treasurer
Dr. Dennis O'Connor, Board Member and Medical Advisor
Denise Bruenig, Board Member
Crystal Schlegl, Board Member
R. Bradley Ziegler, Board Member